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1.1 Single file demos

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

1990.1lha demo/file 57K 115%71990’ by Pu-239

32saga.lha demo/file 11K 163xBrute Force of Brainchild presents a <>
demonstration

3dd2patc.lha demo/file 3K 35«Patches Anarchy’s ’'3D demo 2’ to work on 0 ¢
x0.

3ddemo2.1lha demo/file 555K 35xAnarchy: 3D demo 2 v2.01.

abs_crea.lha demo/file 378K 163xAbsolute present Cream, released at the <
Hammering

acc_hwpd. lha demo/file 52K 163«ACC and Amiga Shopper present the intro to <
ACC har

ace_fair.lha demo/file 84K 163+ACE present their first intro called My <=
Fair Lady

aes_intl.lha demo/file 144K 163xAesthetica presents Intel Inside, it has <
agreat pi

afl_scho.lha demo/file 58K 163«Alpha Flight presents Schokovectors. Exits <>

after

afl_zoom.lha demo/file 228K 163xAlpha Flight present Zoomtro. Its <
basically a BBS

aldi_bst.lha demo/file 39K 163%Aldi presents what they call ’'The best <
crunched so

all_bbs.lha demo/file 97K 163«Allster BBS present a demo made in RSI <
demomaker,

ana_line.lha demo/file 85K 163xAnarchy present Blitter Lines released at <«
the Magn

ana_wc90.1lha demo/file 44K 163*Anarchy present an invitation to the <
Anarchy Winte

ang_mush.lha demo/file 63K 163xAnalog presents Mushroom, to invite you to <=
their p

anm_fasc.lha demo/file 60K 1l63xAnimators and DCS present Fascism sucks <
intro, cod

apl_slnk.lha demo/file 185K 163+xApollo presents an intro to advertise <
Offshore BBS

ari_rabb.lha demo/file 154K 163xArise present an AGA intro called Rabbit, <

reset yo
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ars_fuck.lha
ckshop B
Azure. lha
bkm_star.lha
controls the
bnx_cnew.lha
diskmag
Braincell.lha
BrainState.lha
brs_blit.lha
demo appr
brw_reco.lha
1990, tryin
bunk.lha
Co64demo.lha
cav_summ. lha
1991 s
cbx_oerk.lha
Rainbow
cdr_feed. lha
Feedbackin Jan
Cheyens. lha
cls_1st.lha
available
cmt_2nd.lha
Comatique.
cncd_tim.lha
not 1
cne_cont.lha
through
cng_klom. lha
Released a
CopperSines.lha
cps_dead. lha
have 3
cpt_bbs.lha

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

advertises their

crs_summ. lha
Party
cve_celi.lha
mustdegrade
cve_stci.lha
AGA users
d4m_artd.lha
trothe 4th
d4m_pdsd. lha
Sparklepart deu
dbs_tmp2.1lha
Miniparty II
dcd_bbs.lha
1991 .AGA us
dcd_kick.lha
AGAusers sh
dcd_roya.lha
theRoyal Confe
dcs_fc.lha

Clouds, 1look

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

124K

43K
55K

82K
442K
665K
203K
74K
741K
38K
140K
29K

315K

34K
60K

143K

179K

38K

52K

73K
90K

163K

102K

144K

76K

111K

113K

72K

94K

108K

47K

38K

163xArise present an intro to tell everyone Fx <

115«xAzure’s first demo
163*«Black monks present in 1989, Joystick <

163xBronx present an intro to advertise their <
65+xDemo by UNION,
163*xAGA Demo by Cryptoburners.
163*«Brainstorm present Blitter Miracle,

2nd place on Intel Outside 2
2nd at TG94
this <«
l163«Brainwave present an intro in February <+

84+«Demo presented at the Volcanic Party II
116%’C64 demo’ by Rebels

163xCavalry presents Summer Time relased at the ¢
H

163xCybex present Oerks intro, released at the

163xCyberdreams present an intro called <=

115xCheyens’ first demo

163xClous presents their first intro. Exit <+

163xRenegade present an advert for the BBS <

163xCarillion and Cyberaid present Timer intro, <

163xCyclone presents the Contacto. LMB cycles <«

163+xCongquest presents a rather sad intro. &

116x" Copper Sines’
163xChips present We are dead

by Harman Kardon

(the intro), they <«

163+xCompact present a BBS intro, also <

163xChryseis presents an intro from the Saturne <

163xCave presents Celium 1991. AGA users <

163«Cave presents the intro for Stonecracker.

163«xDual Format present an intro called Art- <«
163+xDual Format present Le Portrait de <
163xDiabolis present an invitation to the <=
163xDecade presents a BBS intro in October <+
163+xDecade present Kick out in June 1991. &
163xDecade present an intro released at <>

163%xDCS presents an intro called February <
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dc_dc.1lha demo/file 134K 163xDowns Complex present Downs Complex from <
theSpring

dc_sonic.lha demo/file 32K 163%Dual Crew present an intro to <
advertisetheir forth

ddl_inv.lha demo/file 100K 163xDeadline and Crusaders present an <
invitation to th

dft_moop.lha demo/file 65K 163xDefect present a bbs intro called "M00p - <
the Reve

dm4_1st.lha demo/file 75K 163+*Dimension 4 present their 1st Amiga demo in <
March

dmx_rebe.lha demo/file 75K 163xDimension X present their Rebellion party <
intro, r

dm_chaos.lha demo/file 184K 163+DM presents It is time for Chaos, has a few ¢
proble

dog3d.lha demo/file 74K 163+*DOG3D demo by Jason Doig - This is an <=
updated vers

dom_cous.lha demo/file 54K 163+Doom present a mini intro called ’Contactus
". AGA

doozer.lha demo/file 86K 163+xDoozer presents an intro made in RSI <
demomaker, AG

doozer2.lha demo/file 50K 163xDoozer presents an intro made in RSI <>
demomaker, AG

drd_sauc.lha demo/file 37K 163«The Dreamdealers present an intro to <
advertise the

drf_part.lha demo/file 138K 163+«Dream Factory present an invitation to <
their Mega

dst_info.lha demo/file 104K 163xDisaster present infotro, to show you that <+
Disaste

ecy_p680.1ha demo/file 301K 163+xPower 68000 present Emergency Demo, single <
filed £

eft_nmll.lha demo/file 318K 163xEffect present Nix Miz Mee #11. 1It's a <+
kind of te

elc_por2.lha demo/file 61K 163xElicma present Pornorama 2, crashes on exit <
in AGA

egx_caii.lha demo/file 41K 163*xEquinox present Closed Apart II. Released <+
at the

erm_sat2.lha demo/file 57K l63xEremation present an intro for the 64k <>
intro compe

etn_sat2.1lha demo/file 59K 163«xEternity present an intro for the 64k intro <
compet

exd_hteb.lha demo/file 203K 163+xExodus presents How to Eat a Budgie, <
released at t

Extension.lha demo/file 356K 82xExtension demo - HD installable!

Extension.lha demo/file 359K 163xDemo by Pygmy Projects

ext_xmas.lha demo/file 185K 163+Extince presents their After X-mas mintro, —
release

fan_ra.lha demo/file 70K 163+Fanatic presents Rkoin Antinet intro in <=
February 1

ff _chri.lha demo/file 146K 163xFriendly Flowers present their Christro <
from the P

Fractale. lha demo/file 165K 116+’'Fractale’ by Addonic

FreddyIsBack.lha demo/file 166K 116+'Freddy Is Back’ by Paradox

Frontier.lha demo/file 895K 79x'Frontier’ by Hardwired. Presented at <«
Saturne Part

ftl s64k.lha demo/file 56K 163«Fastline presents a 64k intro released <+

atthe Satur
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fub_xtro.lha
a happy
fut_live.lha
everyone
gnc_duel.lha
of Darth
gst_cylo.lha
parts, LMB
HabitNovel.lha
hbintro.lha
German g
hrt_sat2.lha
competi
hzd_roma.lha
intro (t
imp_mind.lha
at the P
ins_acha.lha
the Par
Interference.
isch_pre.lha
their
ivr_sat2.lha
competiti
jormas.lha
with s
Joyride.lha
JstArFix.lha
fixed.
kcl_mnd.lha
kef_demo.lha
Crashes on ex
koc_intro.lha
looks 1i
lam_lad.lha
and Dekru
lcg_twed.lha
raytraced
lcy_synd.lha
they ha
led_mano.lha
Rele
led_soul.lha
released at t
leg_cint.lha
Chipshit issu
leg_mix4.lha
Gabber
lls_alco.lha
Imb_hid.lha
there is a
Imo_17.1lha
their bir
Ilmr_summ.lha
AGAusers mus
lsd_anno.lha
1sd_d46i.lha

lha

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

212K

101K

313K

109K

88K
164K

63K

40K

326K

235K

464K
120K

62K

132K

215K
308K

141K
85K

146K

116K

348K

126K

144K

69K

44K

223K

57K
47K

60K

52K

123K
128K

163xFubar present their X-tro to wish everyone <
163+«Futura productions present Alive, to tell <+
163+xGenocide present a great vector animation <+
in two <>

163+xGhost present Cylons 1lst intro,

115+’ Habitual Novelty’ by Razor 1911

163*xBirthday Party intro, written to wish two <>

163«xHeretia present an intro for the 64k intro <
163+«Hazard present the romantic tune in a 40k <+
163xImpact presents Futuristic mind, released <
163xInsane present Achallamahalla, released at <«

163*«Demo by Sanity
163«ISCH crew present a preview of Underground, <

163xIvory present an intro for the 64k intro <
a kind of hardcore rave track <

163+xJormas intro,

116%’" Joyride’
31xJetset’s

by Phenomena

"Armageddon’ onefiled and 0x0 <>

163*«Kronical present an intro called Mind Flux.
163*xKefrens in 1990 present a new demo. —

163xKings of crime present a new crack intro, <
163«The Lamers present a demo called Loading <+
163+«LCG present Tweed's BBS Demo, has a nice <+
163xSyndrome present an intro to tell everyone <+
163*«Limited Edition presents Manotech mysteries ¢
163xLimited Edition present Rubber soul, <+
163xLegacy present an intro to advertise <+

this one is for <

163xLegend present Ravemnix #4,

163xThe lowlifers present the Alcoholics demo.
163xLimbo present a bigger then 40k intro, <«
163*«Limbo present Seventeen, the 1lst part of <
163xThe Lamers present Summer intro ‘91. <~

163%xLSD present Announce intro.
163+xLSD present the intro to d46.
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1sd_d47i.1lha demo/file 115K 163xLSD present the intro to d47.

1lsd_d48.1lha demo/file 63K 163xLSD present the intro from d48.

1sd_d49.1ha demo/file 114K 163+LSD present the intro to d49.

1sd_d50.1ha demo/file 95K 163*xLSD present the intro to d50.

1sd_d51i.lha demo/file 188K 163xLSD present the intro to d51.

l1sd_mlm.lha demo/file 128K 163xLSD present Mega-Lo-Mania BBS dentro, an <
unofficia

lsd_plan.lha demo/file 51K 163+«LSD presents the Planet intro from 1989.

lsd_raws.lha demo/file 122K 163+LSD present Raw Sxmen, the Plasma routine <=
has some

1sd_sphe.lha demo/file 98K 163%LSD present Spheres intro, not AGA <>
compatable.

1sd_sprl.lha demo/file 37K 163+«LSD presents Sprints contact intro. Sprint <
was th

1sd_sprd.lha demo/file 29K 163+LSD present a simple spreadtro.

1sd_spre.lha demo/file 76K 163xLSD presents a Sprint intro. Sprint was <
the group

1sd_sprh.lha demo/file 105K 163+LSD presents the Sprint heads intro. <~
Sprint was t

ml2_east.lha demo/file 126K 163+«Majic 12 present the Easter Conferance <
invitation.

may_cubo.lha demo/file 67K 1l63xMayhem present Cuboid intro, it claims to <
have bee

MindDisaster.lha demo/file 156K 116+’'Mind Disaster’ by Cave

MissionImp.lha demo/file 150K 116+'Mission Impossible’ by Harman Kardon

mln_rent.lha demo/file 46K 163xCrystal are dead, Melon Dezign present ' <
Melon for

mln_sat2.lha demo/file 63K 163xMelon Design present an intro for the 64k <
intro co

mlw_face.lha demo/file 194K 163+Mellow present a strange mix called <
Gezichten. Al

mov_uko.lha demo/file 92K 163xMovement present Uku intro, a clever <+
mixture of ad

mrg_uthd. lha demo/file 531K 29xAxis’s ’'Unknown territory’ hd-version.

MST_242.1ha demo/file 579K 35+xSHD/MYSTIC ONE-FILED VD/FLT’S ’242’ FOR <
GOOD

MST_GRVY. lha demo/file 373K 35xSHD/MYSTIC ONE-FILED Lemon.’s ’Groovy’

MST_SOTA.lha demo/file 655K 35xSHD/MYSTIC ONE-FILED Spaceballs’ ’'S.O.T.A.'

MTS_FrenCharts.lha demo/file 489K 113+«French Charts #1 by Mentasm

m_boing.lha demo/file 73K  91+Remember the boing demo? This one is HUGE <
|

NCE_Trilobytel.lha demo/file 130K 14*Trilobyte 1 by NUANCE

NoSense. lha demo/file 149K 116«’'No Sense - Nonsense Multidemo’ by The Link

nxs_rel.lha demo/file 78K 163xNexus presents an intro to advertise their <«
forthco

Odyssey.lha demo/file 3.3M 163+Demo by Alcatraz, ECS, 1lst at TP9l

ogn_cimd.lha demo/file 100K 163x0Origin presents their first demo called ’ <«
Circle Ma

ovl_cool.lha demo/file 154K 163xThe Overlords presenets Cool Corons BBS <
intro. Ma

oxy_inte.lha demo/file 236K 163+Oxygen present Interferance. This benefits ¢
from p

pdx_sat2.lha demo/file 59K l63xParadox present an intro for the 64k intro- <
competi

phlt_inv.lha demo/file 146K 163+xPhenomena and Light invitation for the <

Easter ‘92




AminetPart

6/8

pld_vv.lha
Veloci V
pmc_raw2.lha
Raw issue
pnx_part.lha
North Sta
Prism2.lha
pse_bana.lha
with a

PsychInvation.lha
QuiteUnusual.lha

RasterMagic.lha
RayOfHope. lha
ray_aga.lha
AGA ray
RBS_Prur.lha
RBS_SNTD. 1lha
rj_1994.1ha
released J
rj_slide.lha
their N
rsi_shrt.lha
T-shirt
rty_part.lha
party invit
rzr_wsa2.lha
like i
sae_cjpc.lha
Later relea
Saviour.lha
-239
scl_invm.lha
their mon
scx_hidn.lha
sectio
scx_sat2.lha
competi
scx_stun.lha
RMB ma
skr_aibm.lha
makes fun o
slp_medr.lha
intro by An
snc_ros.lha
intro in
snt_60k.1lha
as a 40
snt_deeg. lha
Xmas con

SpeedOfSound. lha

spt_1lst.lha
released at

ss_scpc.lha
ported fr

stn_40ko.lha
the Low D

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

72K

103K

142K

115K
66K

78K

645K

40K

198K

572K

292K

165K

128K

212K

120K

87K

115K

158K

74K

116K

47K

53K

90K

83K

140K

68K

57K

140K

70K
91K

95K

45K

163xParallax Designs presents an intro called <
163xPure Metal Coders present the intro from <
163xPhoenix present an intro released at the <>

115%x’Demo II’ by Prism
l63xParadise present a BBS intro for Banana BBS <«

115%x"Psychedelic Invation’ by Pure Metal Coders
163+xDemo by Razor 1911. 6th at TG94
115+’ Raster Magic’ by Megaforce

115%x’Ray of Hope’ by Majic 12

163%This is a multi-tasking intro, it shows an <

48«First Demo From The Reborn Rebels

46x01d Rebels’ Announcetro (Sanity Is Dead)
163xRam Jam presents a new years day intro, <+
163«Ram Jam and Havoc present a slideshow from <=
163xDr.C of RSI presents an intro to advertise <
163xReality present It's party time, their <+
163«Razor 911 present We Shave Ass II, it looks <
163«Share and Enjoy of Scoopex present M-U- ¢«
115+’ Saviour - The Laziest In Business’ by Pu
163xSilicon Limited present an invitation to <=
163xScoopex present Made in Austria, the hidden <«
163*xScoopex present an intro for the 64k intro <
163xScoopex present the S.T.U.N.N.E.R. dentro. <
163xShocker presents the anti-IBM demo, it <
163xSlipstream present a medium-res vector <=
163*«Sonic present rebirth of Suck, the first <+
163xSanity present a 60k intro, it started out <

163+«Sanity present Dee Groove from the Dexion <+

116’ Speed of Sound’ by Harman Kardon
163*xSpirit France presents their 1lst demo, <«

l163+«Sahara Surfers present a 7 channel tune, <

l63xSaturne presents 40KO intro, released at <
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sts_1st.lha
is avai

Supervisors.lha

and music
svg_beer. lha
someon
svg_hot.lha
work with
syg_part.lha
Titanic
SyntaxEl.lha
(1990-91)
SyntaxE2.lha
S_rOs.lha
. (94)
s_talk.lha
node chatl
tdk_letm.lha
present Le
tedp_bor.lha
changs
tff_psk.lha
Pascalla
tgy_meta.lha
Impact BBS,

ThingsTakeTime. lha

tnt_st.lha

routines and

tnx_mult.lha
Exit avai
tpb_fa8.1lha
Aftert
trs_60hz.lha
a monit
tsb_newy.lha
must degra
tsk_soh.lha
that The
ttn_psyc.lha

Resets on ex

tt_dld.lha
BBS in
turbo+1l.lha

expansion set o

Ulven.lha
vsn_gfx.lha

graphics comp

vsn_tbs.lha
, this

wella_ci.lha
largest (

wfs_rsid.lha
by Red

wonko.lha
-type d

wot_blom.lha
, their

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file
demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

67K

243K

79K

66K

104K

262K

71K
59K

127K

167K

50K

96K

51K

95K
94K

130K

336K

131K

66K

161K

49K

380K

102K

253K
86K

74K

366K

48K

186K

229K

163xSaints present their 1lst production. Exi

85+«Very old and nostalgic Supervisors demo (

l163+«Savage present We need Beer,

t

<_7

o

they also need <«

l63xSavage present Hot Dog BBS intro. Won'‘t

163xSygma present party time,

released at the

62xFour oldies demo—-intro from Syntax Error

66xLast intro from Syntax Error
101*Rebirth Of Slick,

(1992)

163*xAn anonemous intro to advertise the 120

163+xTDK, the Danish section of The Trackers

163xT.E.D.P.

presents Its so boring intro.

H

<_>

<o

intro by Sonik clique <>

<o

H

163xThe Fun Factory presents an intro called <>

163xTragedy present a BBS intro for Metal <

116+’ Things Take Time’
163xTalent present Showtime.

by Artemis
RMB pauses <

163xTronix present multi-part demo in 1991.

163+xPolka Brothers present Friday at Eight,
163xTrackers present a 60hz intro
163xTSB present new year dentro.

163+«Tesko present Soh!

AGA users

It has a strange idea

163xTitanics presents Psychadelic intro. —

H

<_7

LMB <

the ¢

(so you need <

(_)

163xDreamline Design for Tarkus Team presents a ¢

163*Turbo Plus demo,

122+xDemo by Polka Brothers

an advert for the <+

163xVision presents a production for the <=

163xVision present an intro called To Be Shaded <

163xWella Design present probably the worlds

H

l63+«Warfalcons present an RSI demo maker intro

163xWonko the Sane walks again,

<_7

a strange Melon <

163xWorld of Twist of the Silents present Bloom <
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wow_momo.lha
intro f
zen_pout.lha
Canada'!
znt_memb.lha
members.
Zuttzutt.lha

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

demo/file

42K 163xWorld of Wonders present a colourful crack <

73K 163xZenith present Poutine-tro,

149K 163+Zenith present a demo to welcome some new

125K 115+’ Zuttzutt’

by Software of Sweden

straight from <«

(_)




	AminetPart
	Single file demos


